
PROVINCE OF SIQUIJOR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
(P R O S I E L C O)

Nonoc, Larena, Siquijor
Hotline No.: 0917-506-8857

Email Address: prosielco  css@gmail.com
Website: www.prosielco.com

Invitation to Bid No.  2022-001
Invitation to Bid for the energization of five (5) Sitios in the province of Siquijor under the Sitio

Electrification Program (SEP) funded by 2022 SEP GAA Subsidy 

The PROVINCE OF SIQUIJOR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. through the Sitio Electrification
Program (SEP)  intends to apply the sum of PHP 5,920,631.06  being the Approved Budget of the
Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the electrification of five (5) sitios namely,
Upper Banahaw and Cabukalan in Capalasanan, Lazi; Lawiswis Kawayan in Kinamandagan,

Lazi; Ubos in Bonga, Maria and Lubhak in Cang-asa, Siquijor. Lazi.  Bids received in excess of the
ABC shall be automatically rejected at the bid opening.

The PROSIELCO, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now invites bids for the SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY  OF  MATERIALS,  CONSTRUCTION  OF  LINE  and  HOUSEWIRING  INSTALLATION  FOR  THE
IMPLEMENTATION OF SITIO ELECTRIFICATION PROGRAM (SEP) FOR THE YEAR 2022. Delivery of goods
and services is required within a period of three hundred twenty (320) days after the awarding of
contract/ issuance of the Notice to Proceed to the winning bidder. The description of an eligible
bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly in Section II, Instruction to Bidders.

Particulars
Quan

tity

Approved
Budget

Price of Bid
Documents

Source of Fundsfor the Contract
(ABC) inclusive

of VAT

(non-
refundable)

Supply & Delivery
of Materials,

Construction of
Line Extension &

Housewiring
Installation for the
Implementation

of Sitio
Electrification

Program for the
year 2022

5
sitios

with a
total
of 97
HHs

Php 5,920,631.06
Php

10,000.00
2022 SEP GAA

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE
Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid November 7, 2022
Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents November 7, 2022
Pre-Bid Conference November 15, 2022, 2:00 P.M.
Issuance of Supplemental Bid Bulletin November 22, 2022
Deadline of Submission of Bids and Opening of Bids November 27, 2022, 2:00 P.M

mailto:prosielco23@yahoo.com.ph


Bidding  will  be  conducted  through  open  competitive  bidding  procedures  using  a  non-
discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the revised Implementing Rules and Regulations
(IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184 otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

Bidding  is  open  to  all  interested  bidders,  whether  local  or  foreign,  subject  to  the
conditions for eligibility provided in the IRR of RA 9184.

The Pre-Bid Conference, Submission and Opening of Bids shall  be held at PROSIELCO
Office, Nonoc, Larena, Siquijor.

A  complete  set  of  Bidding  Documents  may  be  purchased  by  interested  Bidders  on
November 7, 2022 from the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the
Bidding Documents in the amount of Php 10,000.00. 

It  may also be downloaded free  of  charge from the  website  of  the  Procuring Entity,
provided that Bidders shall pay the nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than
November 27, 2022 (before 2:00 PM).

The PROSIELCO will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on November 15, 2022 at 2:00 ‘clock in the
afternoon at PROSIELCO Solidarity Hall, PROSIELCO Office, Nonoc, Larena, Siquijor which shall be
open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before  November 27, 2022 (until  12:00
o’clock noon).  All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms
and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.1.

Bid opening shall be on  November 27, 2022 at 2:00 o’clock in the afternoon at   PROSIELCO
Solidarity Hall, PROSIELCO Office, Nonoc, Larena, Siquijor.  Bids will be opened in the presence of
the Bidders or their representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not
be accepted.

       The PROSIELCO reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process,
and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability
to the affected bidder or bidders.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from PROSIELCO Office c/o Ms. Maria
Teresa Tacang at Cell Numbers  09978026571 or Ms. Nilda A. Lomongo at Cell No.  09176340387,
Mobile No. 09175068857 during office hours or email at prosielcocss@gmail.com.

(SGD) MRS. ALETA MICHELLE A. GONGOB
 Chairman, BAC

Noted by:

(SGD) MRS. NENITA C. PANZO
     Officer-in-Charge


